
 

 

APPLY REBATE CERTIFICATE FOR GOODS IMPORTED/SUPPLIED UNDER ITEMS 406.02, 406.05 AND 

406.06 OF THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE TARIFF 

 (1) I hereby apply for the goods enumerated  on this certificate to be imported/supplied in terms of 

items 406.02,406.05,406.06 of the 4th schedule to the Customs and Excise Act as amended 

under remission of the Customs and Excise duties and hereby certify that the said goods are for 

the official use of this High Commission/Embassy of ……………………………………… 

 

Tariff heading Description Quantity Customs value 

    

    

    

    

 (2) I declare that a like concession would be extended in similar circumstances to an official of the 

government of Lesotho of equivalent rank in……………………………………………………………………… 

Official date stamp                                             

                                                                                                             …………………………………………………………. 

                                                                                              Signature and Designation of Head of Mission 

PART II 

 (1) The High Commission/Embassy undertake to pay the Commissioner-Customs and Excise the said 

customs and excise duties or such proportion thereof (as the case may be) as may become 

payable in the event of the good being sold or otherwise disposed off to any party not entitled 

to obtain them under remission of such duties. 

Date………………………………………..Signature and Designation…………………………………………………. 

                                                                                                              Ambassador 

 (2) Approved for rebate under items………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Official Date Stamp          

                           

                                                                                             …………………………………………………………… 



                                                                                            Commissioner-Customs and Excise 

 

 

 

 

IMPORTATION OF GOODS IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 412.12 OF THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 

I hereby certify that the prior approval of the government of Botswana, Namibia, South Africa and 

Swaziland has been obtained for the admission under item 412.12 of the following goods. 

 

Tariff heading Description Quantity Customs Value 

    

    

    

    

Shipped under Bill/Air waybill No……………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Per name of Ship /Aircraft No……………………………………………………………………………………....................... 

Provided that the conditions as set forth in the Tariff book are met. 

                                                                                                    Importers Signature…………………………………. 

                                                                                                   Importers Designation……………………………….. 

Importer’s Date Stamp 

 

Approved for rebate under item 412.12 

                                                                                                           Signature: …………………………………………… 

                                                                                                           Commissioner-Customs and excise 

Official Date Stamp 


